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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE  

 
In re: 
 
WASHINGTON MUTUAL, INC., et al.,1 
 
   Debtors. 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 08-12229 (MFW) 
Jointly Administered 
 
 

 
AURELIUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP’S PRE-HEARING SUBMISSIONS  

IN CONNECTION WITH CONFIRMATION  

 
  In accordance with the Court’s June 30, 2011 order [D.I. 8053], Aurelius Capital 

Management, LP (“Aurelius”) respectfully submits the following pre-hearing submissions in 

support of its objection to confirmation of the Debtors’ Modified Sixth Amended Plan 

(“Confirmation”). 

I. Aurelius’s Witnesses 

Aurelius does not intend to present witnesses in support of its Confirmation objection.   

Aurelius reserves the right to identify rebuttal witnesses in response to any other Confirmation 

submissions. 

II. Aurelius’s Proposed Exhibit List 

Aurelius’s Proposed Confirmation Exhibit List with respect to its objection to 

Confirmation is attached as Exhibit A to this submission.  Aurelius reserves the right to file a 

supplemental Exhibit List to identify additional exhibits in response to other Confirmation 

submissions. 

                                                 
1  The Debtors are (i) Washington Mutual, Inc. and (ii) Washington Mutual Investment Corp. 
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III. Aurelius’s Designations in Connection with Confirmation 

Aurelius reserves the right to designate testimony in response to other Confirmation 

submissions. 

 
 
 
Dated: Wilmington, Delaware  BLANK ROME LLP 
 July 8, 2011 
  

 /s/ Victoria Guilfoyle   
Michael D. DeBaecke (No. 3186) 
Victoria Guilfoyle (No. 5183) 
1201 Market Street, Suite 800 
Wilmington, DE  19801 

      Tel: (302) 425-6400 
      Fax: (302) 425-6464 

 
 -and- 
 
Edward A. Friedman 
William P. Weintraub 
Daniel B. Rapport 
FRIEDMAN KAPLAN SEILER &  
ADELMAN LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY  10036 
Tel: (212) 833-1100  
Fax:   (212) 833-1250  
 
Counsel to Aurelius Capital Management, LP 
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Aurelius Capital Management LP’s Proposed Exhibit List1 

 
 

    Objection Admitted 

AU1 JPMC Form 10-K 2008 N/A     

AU2 JPMC Form 10-K 2009 N/A     

AU3 JPMC Form 10-K 2010 N/A     

AU4 JPMC Form 10-Q 5/6/2011 N/A     

AU5 Account Security Agreement 5/31/2002 N/A   

AU6 
Collateral Account Pledge and Security 
Agreement 3/1/2006 N/A   

AU7 All of the Debtors’ Monthly Operating Reports 2008-2011 

D.I. Nos. 198, 369, 539, 639, 741, 
831, 970, 1083, 1229, 1387, 1542, 

1672, 1790, 1945, 2077, 2280, 2425, 
2737, 3606, 4428, 4830, 5163, 5372, 
5519, 5717, 6153, 6392, 6628, 6789, 

7082, 7216, 7832, and 8080.   

 

                                                 
1 Aurelius reserves the right to amend this exhibit list. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I, Victoria Guilfoyle, hereby certify that on July 8, 2011, I caused a copy of the 

following document to be served upon the parties listed on the attached service list in the manner 

indicated. 

 
AURELIUS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LP’S PRE-HEARING  
SUBMISSIONS IN CONNECTION WITH CONFIRMATION 

 
Dated: July 8, 2011  
  /s/ Victoria Guilfoyle   

Victoria Guilfoyle  (DE No. 5183) 
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Service List  
 

Via Electronic Mail, Hand Delivery (local) and First Class Mail (non-local) 
 

William P. Bowden, Esquire 
Gregory A. Taylor, Esquire 
Ashby & Geddes, P. A. 
500 Delaware Ave., 8th Floor 
P.O. Box 1150  
Wilmington, DE 19899 
wbowden@ashby-geddes.com  
gtaylor@ashby-geddes.com  
 
Mark D. Collins, Esquire 
Chun I. Jang, Esquire 
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
collins@rlf.com  
jang@rlf.com  
 
Stephen D. Susman, Esquire 
Seth D. Ard, Esquire 
Susman Godfrey, L.L.P. 
654 Madison Avenue, 5th Floor 
New York, NY 10065 
ssusman@susmangodfrey.com 
sard@susmangodfrey.com 
 
David B. Stratton, Esquire 
Pepper Hamilton LLP 
Hercules Plaza Ste. 5100 
1313 N. Market Street 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
strattond@pepperlaw.com 
 
William D. Sullivan, Esquire 
Elihu E. Allinson, III, Esquire 
Sullivan Hazeltine Allinson LLC 
901 North Market Street, Suite 1300 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
bsullivan@sha-llc.com 
zallinson@sha-llc.com 
 
 

M. Blake Cleary, Esquire 
Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor LLP 
The Brandywine Building 
1000 West Street, 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
mbcleary@ycst.com 
 
Parker C. Folse, III, Esquire 
Edgar Sargent, Esquire 
Justin A. Nelson, Esquire 
Susman Godfrey, L.L.P. 
1201 Third Ave., Suite 3800 
Seattle, WA 98101 
pfolse@susmangodfrey.com  
esargent@susmangodfrey.com  
jnelson@susmangodfrey.com  
 
Brian S. Rosen, Esquire 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
brian.rosen@weil.com  
 
Robert A. Johnson, Esquire 
Fred S. Hodara, Esquire 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
One Bryant Park 
New York, NY  10036 
fhodara@akingump.com  
rajohnson@akingump.com 
 
Stacey R. Friedman, Esquire 
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP 
125 Broad Street 
New York, NY  10004-2498 
friedmans@sullcrom.com 
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Jane Leamy, Esquire 
Office of the United States Trustee  
District of Delaware 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox 35 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
jane.m.leamy@usdoj.gov 
 

Thomas R. Califano, Esquire 
DLA Piper LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY  10020 
Thomas.califano@dlapiper.com 

Adam G. Landis, Esquire 
Landis Rath & Cobb LLP 
919 Market Street, Suite 1800 
Wilmington, DE  19801 
landis@lrclaw.com 
 

Peter Calamari, Esquire 
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan, LLP 
55 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10010 
petercalamari@quinnemanuel.com 
 

Washington Mutual, Inc. 
Charles E. Smith, Esq. 
925 Fourth Avenue 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Charles.e.smith@wamu.net 
 
Marla Rosoff Eskin, Esquire 
Bernard G. Conaway, Esquire  
Kathleen Campbell David, Esquire 
Campbell & Levine LLC 
800 North King Street, Suite 300 
Wilmington, DE 19809 
meskin@camlev.com  
bconaway@camlev.com  
kdavis@camlev.com  

Robert J. Stark, Esquire 
Sigmund Wissner-Gross, Esquire 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Seven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
rstark@brownrudnick.com 
swissnergross@brownrudnick.com 
 
Jeremy B. Coffey, Esquire 
James Stoll, Esquire 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
One Financial Center 
Boston, MA  02111 
jcoffey@brownrudnick.com 
jstoll@brownrudnick.com 
 

  
Howard J. Kaplan, Esquire 
Joseph Matteo, Esquire 
Deana Davidian, Esquire 
Arkin Kaplan Rice LLP 
590 Madison Avenue 
New York, NY  10022 
hkaplan@arkin-law.com 
jmatteo@arkin-law.com 
ddavidian@arkin-law.com 
 


